less than 3 inches.  Compaction shall be by minimum of 10 passes of a D-8 bulldozer or no fewer than 6 
passes of a self-propelled vibratory drum roller in each direction (i.e., north-south and east-west).  The 
minimum dynamic load applied by the roller shall be twenty five  thousand pounds (25,000 lbs.).   

Blast Rock Fill shall not be placed within a five foot (5') horizontal distance on either side of any 
proposed utility line.  The intent is to leave a zone of Structural Fill that can later be excavated for 
installation of utilities.  Also, large rock fragments should be kept away from the utility pipes.